

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12083/2003

PUNJAB STATE COOP.LAND MORTGAGE BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. N.L. Ganapathi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Neither undelivered cover nor POD in respect of sole petitioner for making alternative arrangement received back despite the fact that notice was issued by courier on 25.11.2009.

Office to issue fresh notice to the appellant for making alternative arrangement by registered post with acknowledgment due immediately.

List again on 8.4.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj